Shareholders should note that the shareholdings of the Relevant Shareholders as at the Latest
Practicable Date and as disclosed in this Addendum are based on the list of Shareholders as
obtained from the Central Depository (Pte) Limited on the Latest Practicable Date.

Based on the shareholdings of the Relevant Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date,
and assuming that:

(A) there is no change in their holdings of Shares between the Latest Practicable Date and

the Approval Date; and

(B) no new Shares are issued by the Company between the Latest Practicable Date and

the Approval Date,

the respective shareholdings of the Relevant Shareholders as at the Approval Date and after
the purchase or acquisition by the Company of a maximum of 148,566,469 Shares (being ten
per cent. (10%) of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary
holdings)) pursuant to the Share Buy-Back Mandate are as follows:

20

Before Share Buy-Back (as at the Latest Practicable Date) After Share Buy-Back

Direct Interest Deemed
Interest

Total No. of
Shares held

% of issued
share capital(1) Direct Interest Deemed

Interest
Total No. of
Shares held

% of issued
share capital(2)

Mr Ow Chio Kiat 619,499,762 59,644,700 619,499,762 41.7 619,499,762 59,644,700 619,499,762 46.3
Mr Ow Yew Heng 20,679,800 - 20,679,800 1.4 20,679,800 - 20,679,800 1.6
Madam Lim Siew Feng, Katherine 13,785,100 - 13,785,100 0.9 13,785,100 - 13,785,100 1.0
Ms Kiersten Ow Yiling 172,971,900 - 172,971,900 11.6 172,971,900 - 172,971,900 12.9
Mr Ow Cheo Guan 7,087,000 50,160,000 7,087,000 0.5 7,087,000 50,160,000 7,087,000 0.5
Mr Ow Weiwen 1,520,000 - 1,520,000 0.1 1,520,000 - 1,520,000 0.1
Mr Ow Wei Quan 1,520,000 - 1,520,000 0.1 1,520,000 - 1,520,000 0.1
Ms Aw Chew Hua 952,000 - (3) 952,000 0.1 952,000 - (3) 952,000 0.1
Hai Sun Hup Group Pte Ltd 25,643,000 - 25,643,000 1.7 25,643,000 - 25,643,000 1.9
Victoria Park (1976) Pte Ltd 20,216,600 - 20,216,600 1.4 20,216,600 - 20,216,600 1.5
Tan Gim Tee Holdings Pte Ltd 50,160,000 - 50,160,000 3.4 50,160,000 - 50,160,000 3.8
Subtotal of the Relevant
Shareholders 934,035,162 109,804,700 934,035,162 62.9 934,035,162 109,804,700 934,035,162 69.8

Independent Shareholders (being the
Shareholders other than the Relevant
Shareholders)

551,629,523 - 551,629,523 37.1 403,063,054 - 403,063,054 30.2

Total 1,485,664,685 109,804,700 1,485,664,685 100.00 1,337,098,216 109,804,700 1,337,098,216 100.00

Notes:
(1) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares before the Share Buy-Back and as at the Latest Practicable Date, comprising 1,485,664,685 Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary

holdings).
(2) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares after the Share Buy-Back, comprising 1,337,098,216 Shares, assuming the Company purchased the maximum number of 148,566,469

Shares, being ten per cent. (10%) of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings).
(3) The Company, Mr Ow Chio Kiat and Mr Ow Yew Heng had sought confirmation from all concert parties to ascertain their deemed interests. The direct interest of Ms Aw Chew Hwa is based